
Monroe University - Bronx (13-4, 9-2 Region 15) -vs- Borough of Manhattan Community (5-9, 4-8 Region 15)
01/13/26 at BMCC Gym (New York, NY)

 
 

 
 
Monroe University - Bronx 72

Borough of Manhattan Community 57

Date: 01/13/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 105
Site: BMCC Gym (New York, NY)
Referees: William Mensah, Max Olivier, Chris Dunleavy

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Monroe University - Bronx 32 40 72
Borough of Manhattan Community 30 27 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Jalonie Pittman * 34 9-15 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 1 1 1 1 2 19
24 Adrian Rosario * 22 5-10 0-0 5-9 3-4 7 2 1 5 0 0 15
15 Michael Samuda * 32 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-6 7 1 5 3 0 6 6
14 Paolo Avvento * 27 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 3 3 1 0 1 2
10 Damien Maldonado * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Steven McGriff 17 4-10 2-3 4-4 1-4 5 5 4 1 0 0 14
23 Andi Metaliaj 18 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 2 0 0 8
03 Malike Smart 17 4-7 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 8
01 Josmar Acevedo 17 0-3 0-3 0-1 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 0 0
02 Caleb Dunn 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Javaughn White 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Moustapha Sarr 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-63 4-14 10-18 12-33 45 17 19 18 1 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-9   33.33 %
Second Half 15-33   45.45 % 3-9   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 29-63   46.0 % 4-14   28.6 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
05:59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jayport Smith * 36 9-15 1-4 1-2 0-6 6 2 3 2 0 4 20
05 Noah Smith * 34 3-10 1-3 4-6 0-1 1 2 4 5 0 4 11
21 Alijah Banks * 40 3-10 2-8 1-2 1-8 9 3 5 2 5 2 9
13 Abdul-Rehman Quiser * 28 2-7 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 6
12 Naiim Walker * 25 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 0 3
23 Tyleek Turner 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 0 1 2 6
03 Brandon Duran 12 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Wilson Rodriguez 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 0
14 Harouna Sow 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 4-19 9-14 4-27 31 16 14 18 6 15 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 3-12   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 4-19   21.1 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Half Box Score
Monroe University - Bronx 32

Borough of Manhattan Community 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Jalonie Pittman 16 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 10
24 Adrian Rosario 16 4-9 0-0 3-7 2-4 6 1 1 3 0 0 11
15 Michael Samuda 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 2 0
14 Paolo Avvento 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 1 0
10 Damien Maldonado 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Steven McGriff 5 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 5
23 Andi Metaliaj 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Malike Smart 7 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 Josmar Acevedo 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
2 Caleb Dunn 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Javaughn White 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Moustapha Sarr 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 1-5 3-9 3-17 20 10 12 10 1 4 32
46.7 % 20.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jayport Smith 19 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 3 6
5 Noah Smith 20 2-7 0-2 4-6 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 8
21 Alijah Banks 20 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 0 0 1 5
13 Abdul-Rehman Quiser 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
12 Naiim Walker 12 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
23 Tyleek Turner 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 2 2
3 Brandon Duran 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Wilson Rodriguez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Harouna Sow 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 1-7 7-10 2-17 19 8 6 9 1 9 30
39.3 % 14.3 % 70.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Monroe University - Bronx 40

Borough of Manhattan Community 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Jalonie Pittman 18 4-9 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 0 1 0 0 1 9
24 Adrian Rosario 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
15 Michael Samuda 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 1 0 4 6
14 Paolo Avvento 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Damien Maldonado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Steven McGriff 12 2-5 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 9
23 Andi Metaliaj 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 0 6
3 Malike Smart 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
1 Josmar Acevedo 8 0-2 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Caleb Dunn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Javaughn White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Moustapha Sarr 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 3-9 7-9 9-16 25 7 7 8 0 5 40
45.5 % 33.3 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jayport Smith 17 6-9 1-4 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 14
5 Noah Smith 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 2 3
21 Alijah Banks 20 1-4 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 5 1 4
13 Abdul-Rehman Quiser 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Naiim Walker 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Tyleek Turner 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Brandon Duran 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Wilson Rodriguez 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
14 Harouna Sow 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 3-12 2-4 2-10 12 8 8 9 5 6 27
39.3 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Monroe University - Bronx Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Borough of Manhattan Community
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:55 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ROSARIO,ADRIAN --

19:32 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYPORT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,ADRIAN(in the paint) 19:09 4-2 V 2

18:41 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ALIJAH
REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ADRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE(in the paint) 18:27 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN --

18:02 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,NAIIM
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,ALIJAH

TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 17:51
17:51 STEAL  by SMITH,NOAH

FOUL  by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 17:51
17:28 TURNOVER  by WALKER,NAIIM

STEAL  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 17:28
TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,JALONIE 17:28

17:28 STEAL  by SMITH,JAYPORT
17:16 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by AVVENTO,PAOLO --
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:12 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by AVVENTO,PAOLO --

16:46 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ALIJAH
REBOUND DEF by AVVENTO,PAOLO --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,ADRIAN(in the paint) 16:35 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by AVVENTO,PAOLO --

16:35 FOUL  by BANKS,ALIJAH
MISS FT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TYLEEK
16:35 SUB IN by TURNER,TYLEEK
16:35 SUB OUT by WALKER,NAIIM
16:23 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,ALIJAH
TURNOVER  by AVVENTO,PAOLO 16:15

16:15 STEAL  by BANKS,ALIJAH
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NOAH

16:00 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
16:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 16:00
SUB OUT by MALDONADO,DAMIEN 16:00
GOOD 3PTR by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 15:43 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --

15:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAYPORT
STEAL  by AVVENTO,PAOLO 15:28
GOOD DUNK by PITTMAN,JALONIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:27 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by AVVENTO,PAOLO --

15:00 TURNOVER  by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
STEAL  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 14:59
TURNOVER  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 14:54

14:54 STEAL  by TURNER,TYLEEK
14:47 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAYPORT

REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ADRIAN --
14:45 FOUL  by TURNER,TYLEEK

MISS JUMPER by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ALIJAH

14:24 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ALIJAH
REBOUND DEF by AVVENTO,PAOLO --



MISS LAYUP by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 14:01
REBOUND OFF by MCGRIFF,STEVEN --
MISS JUMPER by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ALIJAH
13:39 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by MCGRIFF,STEVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:34 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN --
FOUL  by AVVENTO,PAOLO 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by WALKER,NAIIM
13:19 SUB IN by DURAN,BRANDON
13:19 SUB OUT by TURNER,TYLEEK
13:19 SUB OUT by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN

FOUL  by PITTMAN,JALONIE 13:09
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 13:09
SUB IN by METALIAJ,ANDI 13:09
SUB OUT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 13:09
SUB OUT by AVVENTO,PAOLO 13:09
FOUL  by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 12:57

12:57 MISS FT by WALKER,NAIIM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:57 17-9 V 8 GOOD FT by WALKER,NAIIM
TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 12:49

12:48 STEAL  by SMITH,JAYPORT
12:43 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYPORT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCGRIFF,STEVEN(in the paint) 12:36 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by METALIAJ,ANDI --
FOUL  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 12:09

11:53 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAYPORT
BLOCK  by PITTMAN,JALONIE 11:53
REBOUND DEF by MCGRIFF,STEVEN --
MISS LAYUP by METALIAJ,ANDI 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYPORT
11:25 MISS 3PTR by DURAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SMART,MALIKE 11:21
SUB IN by DUNN,CALEB 11:21
SUB OUT by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 11:21
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,JALONIE 11:21
GOOD LAYUP by METALIAJ,ANDI(in the paint) 11:04 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN --

10:50 21-13 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,ALIJAH

FOUL  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 10:50
10:50 21-14 V 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,NOAH

SUB IN by AVVENTO,PAOLO 10:50
SUB OUT by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 10:50
MISS LAYUP by METALIAJ,ANDI 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ALIJAH
FOUL  by METALIAJ,ANDI 10:28

10:28 MISS FT by SMITH,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR --
TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 10:14

10:14 SUB IN by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
10:14 SUB OUT by DURAN,BRANDON
10:04 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,NAIIM

REBOUND DEF by SMART,MALIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMART,MALIKE(in the paint) 09:55 23-14 V 9

09:32 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:22 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,NAIIM
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,NAIIM



09:20 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,NAIIM
REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR --
TURNOVER  by SMART,MALIKE 09:12

09:09 STEAL  by SMITH,NOAH
09:08 23-16 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN

FOUL  by SMART,MALIKE 08:43
08:43 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,NOAH
08:43 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,NOAH

SUB IN by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 08:43
SUB OUT by METALIAJ,ANDI 08:43

08:43 SUB IN by TURNER,TYLEEK
08:43 SUB OUT by WALKER,NAIIM

MISS LAYUP by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 08:31
08:31 BLOCK  by TURNER,TYLEEK

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYPORT
08:12 MISS JUMPER by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 07:56
REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,ADRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 07:53
REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,ADRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TYLEEK
07:41 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,CALEB 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ALIJAH
07:13 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NOAH
07:13 FOUL  by SMITH,NOAH

SUB IN by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 07:13
SUB IN by PITTMAN,JALONIE 07:13
SUB OUT by SMART,MALIKE 07:13
SUB OUT by DUNN,CALEB 07:13
MISS 3PTR by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TYLEEK
06:43 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAYPORT

REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,JALONIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,ADRIAN(in the paint) 06:28 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --

06:12 25-21 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,ALIJAH
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAYPORT

MISS 3PTR by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NOAH

05:39 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 05:27

05:27 STEAL  by SMITH,JAYPORT
FOUL  by AVVENTO,PAOLO 05:25
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:25

05:25 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
05:25 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
05:25 SUB IN by WALKER,NAIIM
05:25 SUB OUT by TURNER,TYLEEK

GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,ADRIAN(in the paint) 05:05 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR --

04:49 27-25 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYPORT(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 04:26

04:25 STEAL  by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
FOUL  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 03:59



03:59 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,NOAH
03:59 MISS FT by SMITH,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,ADRIAN --
SUB IN by WHITE,JAVAUGHN 03:59
SUB IN by SMART,MALIKE 03:59
SUB OUT by AVVENTO,PAOLO 03:59
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 03:59

03:46 FOUL  by WALKER,NAIIM
GOOD FT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 03:46 28-26 V 2
GOOD FT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 03:46 29-26 V 3

03:28 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ALIJAH
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAVAUGHN --

03:16 FOUL  by BANKS,ALIJAH
GOOD FT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 03:16 30-26 V 4
MISS FT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ALIJAH
02:57 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NOAH

STEAL  by PITTMAN,JALONIE 02:56
MISS LAYUP by SMART,MALIKE 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,NAIIM
02:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:10 FOUL  by SMITH,JAYPORT

MISS FT by SMART,MALIKE 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMART,MALIKE 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,NAIIM
01:59 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NOAH
01:59 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
01:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH
01:48 FOUL  by WALKER,NAIIM

MISS FT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 01:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYPORT
01:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:40 SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH
01:40 SUB IN by TURNER,TYLEEK
01:40 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYPORT
01:40 SUB OUT by WALKER,NAIIM

TURNOVER  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 01:33
01:33 STEAL  by TURNER,TYLEEK
01:31 30-28 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,TYLEEK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,JALONIE 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TYLEEK

00:59 30-30 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,ALIJAH
-- ASSIST  by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMART,MALIKE(in the paint) 00:40 32-30 V 2
ASSIST  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --

00:27 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
00:27 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
00:27 SUB IN by SMITH,JAYPORT
00:27 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON

MISS LAYUP by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Monroe University - Bronx Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Borough of Manhattan Community
SUB IN by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 20:00
SUB OUT by MALDONADO,DAMIEN 20:00
TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 19:37



19:36 STEAL  by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
19:33 MISS LAYUP by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN

REBOUND DEF by AVVENTO,PAOLO --
19:10 FOUL  by WALKER,NAIIM

GOOD FT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 19:10 33-30 V 3
GOOD FT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 19:10 34-30 V 4

19:10 SUB IN by TURNER,TYLEEK
19:10 SUB OUT by WALKER,NAIIM
18:53 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NOAH

STEAL  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 18:52
MISS LAYUP by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 18:46
REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,ADRIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by ROSARIO,ADRIAN(in the paint) 18:43 36-30 V 6

18:30 36-33 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAYPORT
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE 18:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TYLEEK

17:46 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ALIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MCGRIFF,STEVEN --

17:45 FOUL  by TURNER,TYLEEK
GOOD LAYUP by AVVENTO,PAOLO(in the paint) 17:29 38-33 V 5

17:05 38-35 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,TYLEEK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,ALIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 16:53 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --

16:34 41-37 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAYPORT
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 16:19 44-37 V 7
15:54 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TYLEEK

REBOUND DEF by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --
15:49 FOUL  by SMITH,NOAH

GOOD FT by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 15:49 45-37 V 8
GOOD FT by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 15:49 46-37 V 9

15:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NOAH
STEAL  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 15:30
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:25 48-37 V 11
ASSIST  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN --

15:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
15:25 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
15:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH
15:21 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYPORT

REBOUND DEF by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --
ASSIST  by PITTMAN,JALONIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 15:01 51-37 V 14

14:36 51-40 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,ALIJAH
MISS 3PTR by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 14:30
REBOUND OFF by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 14:17

14:17 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
FOUL  by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 14:17
SUB IN by METALIAJ,ANDI 14:17
SUB OUT by ROSARIO,ADRIAN 14:17

14:17 SUB IN by WALKER,NAIIM
14:17 SUB OUT by TURNER,TYLEEK
14:13 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAYPORT

STEAL  by PITTMAN,JALONIE 14:12
MISS LAYUP by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 14:08

14:08 BLOCK  by BANKS,ALIJAH
REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,JALONIE --

13:54 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
MISS FT by PITTMAN,JALONIE 13:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by PITTMAN,JALONIE 13:54 52-40 V 12
13:54 SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH
13:54 SUB IN by DURAN,BRANDON
13:54 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
13:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYPORT
13:23 MISS JUMPER by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN

REBOUND DEF by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ALIJAH
FOUL  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 13:17

13:05 MISS 3PTR by DURAN,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,ALIJAH

12:59 MISS 3PTR by DURAN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:50
MISS 3PTR by AVVENTO,PAOLO 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ALIJAH
12:43 MISS JUMPER by DURAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by METALIAJ,ANDI --
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:38 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by METALIAJ,ANDI --
SUB IN by SMART,MALIKE 12:05
SUB OUT by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 12:05

12:05 SUB IN by SMITH,JAYPORT
12:05 SUB OUT by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
12:01 TURNOVER  by DURAN,BRANDON

STEAL  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 12:00
MISS LAYUP by SMART,MALIKE 11:54
REBOUND OFF by METALIAJ,ANDI --
GOOD TIPIN by METALIAJ,ANDI(in the paint) 11:52 56-40 V 16
FOUL  by AVVENTO,PAOLO 11:22

11:22 56-41 V 15 GOOD FT by BANKS,ALIJAH
11:22 MISS FT by BANKS,ALIJAH

REBOUND DEF by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --
11:22 SUB IN by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
11:22 SUB OUT by DURAN,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by METALIAJ,ANDI 11:09
11:09 BLOCK  by BANKS,ALIJAH

REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,JALONIE --
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE(in the paint) 11:07 58-41 V 17

10:48 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ALIJAH
REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,JALONIE --
TURNOVER  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 10:41

10:41 STEAL  by SMITH,NOAH
10:35 MISS 3PTR by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN

REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,JALONIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:26
TURNOVER  by SMART,MALIKE 10:14

10:12 STEAL  by SMITH,NOAH
10:10 58-43 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYPORT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,ALIJAH
TURNOVER  by METALIAJ,ANDI 09:58

09:58 STEAL  by BANKS,ALIJAH
09:53 MISS LAYUP by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN

REBOUND DEF by AVVENTO,PAOLO --
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE(in the paint) 09:32 60-43 V 17

09:04 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYPORT
REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR --
TURNOVER  by METALIAJ,ANDI 08:55
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 08:55
SUB OUT by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 08:55

08:55 SUB IN by TURNER,TYLEEK



08:55 SUB IN by DURAN,BRANDON
08:55 SUB OUT by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
08:55 SUB OUT by WALKER,NAIIM
08:43 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by AVVENTO,PAOLO --
MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE 08:34
REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,JALONIE --
MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE 08:30

08:30 BLOCK  by BANKS,ALIJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TYLEEK

08:19 60-46 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAYPORT

08:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 08:05

08:05 BLOCK  by BANKS,ALIJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON

07:52 TURNOVER  by BANKS,ALIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by METALIAJ,ANDI(in the paint) 07:32 62-46 V 16

07:26 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
07:26 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON

SUB IN by DUNN,CALEB 07:23
SUB IN by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 07:23
SUB OUT by AVVENTO,PAOLO 07:23
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,JALONIE 07:23

07:23 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
07:23 SUB IN by WALKER,NAIIM
07:23 SUB OUT by TURNER,TYLEEK
07:23 SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCGRIFF,STEVEN(in the paint) 07:16 64-46 V 18
ASSIST  by SMART,MALIKE --

07:05 64-48 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAYPORT
GOOD LAYUP by METALIAJ,ANDI(in the paint) 06:54 66-48 V 18
FOUL  by DUNN,CALEB 06:44
SUB IN by PITTMAN,JALONIE 06:44
SUB OUT by DUNN,CALEB 06:44
FOUL  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH
06:32 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
06:22 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYPORT

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,NAIIM
06:13 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR --
ASSIST  by METALIAJ,ANDI --
GOOD JUMPER by SMART,MALIKE 05:59 68-48 V 20

05:34 68-50 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by DURAN,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAYPORT

05:29 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:23 FOUL  by SMITH,JAYPORT

SUB IN by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 05:23
SUB OUT by SMART,MALIKE 05:23
MISS 3PTR by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 05:10
REBOUND OFF by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR --

05:09 FOUL  by WALKER,NAIIM
MISS FT by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYPORT
04:46 68-52 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYPORT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NOAH
04:26 FOUL  by BANKS,ALIJAH

GOOD FT by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 04:26 69-52 V 17
GOOD FT by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 04:26 70-52 V 18

04:12 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ALIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MCGRIFF,STEVEN --



MISS 3PTR by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ALIJAH

03:49 TURNOVER  by BANKS,ALIJAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
03:49 SUB OUT by DURAN,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 03:42
FOUL  by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 03:42
SUB IN by SMART,MALIKE 03:42
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,JALONIE 03:42
SUB IN by PITTMAN,JALONIE 03:37
SUB OUT by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 03:37

03:33 TURNOVER  by WALKER,NAIIM
03:33 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
03:33 SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by SMART,MALIKE 03:10
REBOUND OFF by METALIAJ,ANDI --
MISS LAYUP by METALIAJ,ANDI 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYPORT
03:02 70-54 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYPORT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMART,MALIKE(in the paint) 02:43 72-54 V 18
ASSIST  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL --

02:09 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON
REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,JALONIE --
MISS 3PTR by MCGRIFF,STEVEN 01:43
REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,JALONIE --
MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,JALONIE 01:37

01:37 BLOCK  by BANKS,ALIJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYPORT

01:29 TURNOVER  by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
STEAL  by SAMUDA,MICHAEL 01:27
TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 01:03

01:02 STEAL  by SMITH,JAYPORT
FOUL  by SMART,MALIKE 00:59

00:59 MISS FT by SMITH,JAYPORT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:59 72-55 V 17 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYPORT
SUB IN by SARR,MOUSTAPHA 00:59
SUB IN by DUNN,CALEB 00:59
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,JOSMAR 00:59
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,JALONIE 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by SOW,HAROUNA
00:59 SUB IN by DURAN,BRANDON
00:59 SUB IN by TURNER,TYLEEK
00:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYPORT
00:59 SUB OUT by QUISER,ABDUL-REHMAN
00:59 SUB OUT by WALKER,NAIIM

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TYLEEK
MISS 3PTR by SARR,MOUSTAPHA 00:38

00:18 72-57 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,TYLEEK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,WILSON


